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Article number

Technical data

Rated voltage

Imax

Degree of protection
Installation site
Installation position
Housing material
Colour

Weight

Weight including packaging
Width

Height

Depth

Width with packaging
Height with packaging
Depth with packaging
Ambient temperature
Packing unit

Suitable for products

Range

GTIN (EAN)
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Short description

Sensor for issuing alarm if harmful gases, such as anaes-
thetic gas or methane, propane and butane gases, are de-

tected

12V DC (-10% / +20%)
90 mA / 145 mA
IP 20

WS units

any

Synthetic material
White

0,22 kg

0,3 kg

115 mm

90 mm

30 mm

165 mm

150 mm

80 mm
-10°Cupto 40 °C

1 piece

Trio, WS 160 Flat KET / KBET / KBZET, WS 170..., WS 300 Flat,

WS 320..., WS 470...
K
4012799992196
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