## PRODUCTDATA SHEET

## SGS





## Short description

Sensor for issuing alarm if harmful gases, such as anaesthetic gas or methane, propane and butane gases, are detected

Article number 0093.1323

## Technical data

Rated voltage	12 V DC (-10% / +20%)
I <sub>max</sub>	90 mA / 145 mA
Degree of protection	IP 20
Installation site	WS units
Installation position	any
Housing material	Synthetic material
Colour	White
Weight	0,22 kg
Weight including packaging	0,3 kg
Width	115 mm
Height	90 mm
Depth	30 mm
Width with packaging	165 mm
Height with packaging	150 mm
Depth with packaging	80 mm
Ambient temperature	-10 °C up to 40 °C
Packing unit	1 piece
Suitable for products	Trio, WS 160 Flat KET / KBET / KBZET, WS 170, WS 300 Flat,
	WS 320, WS 470
Range	К
GTIN (EAN)	4012799992196